GRANTS PASS - September 8, 2025 - Race 3
ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 Ibs.; Older, 128 Ibs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Billy C Legend - 17.140 - June 25, 2005)
Purse: $6,000

Available Money: $6,000
Value of Race: $6,000 1st $3,000, 2nd $1,500, 3rd $720, 4th $480, 5th $300
Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No

Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Muddy
Off at: 6:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced
9Aug25 >TIL®
9Aug25 °TIL*
5Jul25 °GRP®
9Aug25 >TIL2
5Jul25 SGRP®

Run-Up: 0 feet

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP
4 Gokatigo (Samuels, Jake) 126 Lb 2
6 Bee a Tempting Queen (Guerrero, Jose) 126 L bf 4
5 L Bar D Little Man (Jasso, Mark) 126 L bf 3
7  Carters Sneak (Jensen, Vladimir) 128 Lb 5
3  Dg Fast Farley (Lopez, Jaime) 128 L bf 1

Start Strl

A WOIN PP

11/2

3Head
41 1/2
2Head

5

Str
11/2
3Heald
2Head

Fin
1Head
oNose
33/4
43 1/4

5

Odds Ind. Time Sp. In.

5.40
1.70
1.50*
6.60
4.60

Winner: Gokatigo, Sorrel Filly, by Concorde's Appeal out of Tellmyjosefa, by Never Tell. Foaled Apr 17, 2022 in Idaho.
Breeder: Lazaro U Arreola
Owner: Gilberto Madrigal

Trainer: Madrigal, Gilberto

Scratched Horse(s): Mighty Panama T (Stewards), No Whoa Jess Go (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $451

Show Wager Type

2.20  $1.00 Trifecta
2.20  $1.00 Exacta

2.40

Winning Numbers

4-6-5
4.6

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
16.70
10.70

Pgm Horse Win Place

4 Gokatigo 12.80 5.60

6 Bee a Tempting Queen 3.00
5 L Bar D Little Man

Pgm

4

6

5

7

3

Horse Name
Gokatigo

Start
1

Bee a Tempting Queen 2

L Bar D Little Man
Carters Sneak
Dg Fast Farley

5

3
4

Strl
11/2
31/2
2304
HL2
52 1/4

Str
11/2
3:I./2
H1i2
4304

52 3/4

Fin
1Head
2Head
3Head
41

54 U4

Trainers: 4 - Madrigal, Gilberto; 6 - Avila-Guzman, Ernesto; 5 - Beckner, Teri; 7 - Raley, Scott; 3 - Guerrero, Diego

17.017
17.035
17.036
17.136
17.647

EQUIBASE

87
87
87
84
68

Pool
366
152

Owners: 4 -Gilberto Madrigal; 6 -Alberto Avila; 5 - Beckner, Teri L. and Gallus, Bjorn M.; 7 -Connie Chumbley; 3 -Diego Guerrero;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GOKATIGO hustled, dug in gamely. BEE A TEMPTING QUEEN drifted out, nod 2d. L BAR D LITTLE MAN battled bested. CARTERS SNEAK chased,
outkicked. DG FAST FARLEY no speed, lugged out.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Comments

dug in gamely
drifted out, nod 2d
battled, bested
chased, outkicked
lugged out


http://www.equibase.com/glossary.cfm

