## GRANTS PASS - September 8, 2025 - Race 3

ALLOWANCE - Quarter Horse

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Three Year Olds, 126 lbs.; Older, 128 lbs.

(NW2 L)

Distance: Three Hundred And Thirty Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Billy C Legend - 17.140 - June 25, 2005)

Purse: \$6,000

Available Money: \$6,000

Value of Race: \$6,000 1st \$3,000, 2nd \$1,500, 3rd \$720, 4th \$480, 5th \$300

Wind Speed: 0 Wind Direction: No Weather: Cloudy, 77° Track: Muddy

Off at: 6:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	Str1	Str	Fin	Odds	Ind. Time	Sp. In.	Comments
9Aug25 3TIL3	4	Gokatigo (Samuels, Jake)	126	Lb	2	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1.1/2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5.40	17.017	87	dug in gamely
9Aug25 9TIL1	6	Bee a Tempting Queen (Guerrero, Jose)	126	L bf	4	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Nose</sup>	1.70	17.035	87	drifted out, nod 2d
5Jul25 <sup>5</sup> GRP <sup>5</sup>	5	L Bar D Little Man (Jasso, Mark)	126	L bf	3	5	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>	1.50*	17.036	87	battled, bested
9Aug25 <sup>3</sup> TIL <sup>2</sup>	7	Carters Sneak (Jensen, Vladimir)	128	Lb	5	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6.60	17.136	84	chased, outkicked
5Jul25 <sup>5</sup> GRP <sup>8</sup>	3	Dg Fast Farley (Lopez, Jaime)	128	L bf	1	4	5	5	5	4.60	17.647	68	lugged out
Run-Up: 0 feet													

Winner: Gokatigo, Sorrel Filly, by Concorde's Appeal out of Tellmyjosefa, by Never Tell. Foaled Apr 17, 2022 in Idaho.

Breeder: Lazaro U Arreola Owner: Gilberto Madrigal Trainer: Madrigal, Gilberto

Scratched Horse(s): Mighty Panama T (Stewards), No Whoa Jess Go (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$451

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Gokatigo	12.80	5.60	2.20	\$1.00 Trifecta	4-6-5	16.70	366
6	Bee a Tempting Queen		3.00	2.20	\$1.00 Exacta	4-6	10.70	152
5	L Bar D Little Man			2.40				

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

1 dot 1 of formation statisting Line 1 fortion									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	Str1	Str	Fin				
4	Gokatigo	1	11/2	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>				
6	Bee a Tempting Queen	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>				
5	L Bar D Little Man	5	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>				
7	Carters Sneak	3	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>				
3	Dg Fast Farley	4	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>				

Trainers: 4 - Madrigal, Gilberto; 6 - Avila-Guzman, Ernesto; 5 - Beckner, Teri; 7 - Raley, Scott; 3 - Guerrero, Diego

Owners: 4 -Gilberto Madrigal; 6 -Alberto Avila; 5 - Beckner, Teri L. and Gallus, Bjorn M.; 7 -Connie Chumbley; 3 -Diego Guerrero;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

GOKATIGO hustled, dug in gamely. BEE A TEMPTING QUEEN drifted out, nod 2d. L BAR D LITTLE MAN battled bested. CARTERS SNEAK chased, outkicked. DG FAST FARLEY no speed, lugged out.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.